FORM PTO-1595 08-18-199 ERev. 6-93)	
ERev. 6-93)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of 10112147	9 he attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(is):	2. Name and address of receiving parties:
Tetsu EGUCHI	Name: <u>E & T Kabushiki Kaisha</u>
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: <u>5-8-4, Nishioizumi, Nerima-ku</u>
3. Nature of conveyance.	
[X] Assignment [] Merger	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	City: <u>Tokyo</u> State: Zip:
[] Other	Country: JAPAN
	73 0 73 0
Execution Date: <u>July 15, 1999</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	the execution data of the application is: July 15, 1000
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B. Patent No(s):
A. Futent Application Notoj	
	1
Additional numbers	attached? []Yes [x]No
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of application and patents involved: [1]
correspondence concerning document	
should be mailed: Richard P. Berg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
Name: LADAS & PARRY	[X] Enclosed
Internal Address:	Any additional fees which may be required are
	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5670 Wilshire Boulevard, #2100	No. <u>12-0415</u>
City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90036	8. Deposit account number:
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
0/17/1999 BCOATES 00000127 09371442	
	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for	reacing information is true and correct and any
attached copy is a true copy of the original g	
Richard P. Berg	August 10, 1999
	August 10, 1999 Inature Date
Total number of pages including cover chest	attachments and decuments [0,], plue \$40 sheek
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover she	, attachments, and document: [2] plus \$40 check
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments	
Washington, D.C. 20231	
recorded, including time for reviewing the document and g sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this bur	estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be athering the date needed, and completing and reviewing the den estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office 31, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork
	PATENT REEL: 010163 FRAME: 0100

Published by THE BUREAU OF NATIONAL AFFAIRS, INC., Washington, D.C. 20037

Express Mail No.: EL052827905US

B-3707 617259-6

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, π ,

Tetsu EGUCHI , residing at

5-9-16, Nishioizumi, Nerima-ku, Tokyo, Japan

sell and assign to E & T Kabushiki Kaisha

a corporation of Japan having its principal place of business at

5-8-4, Nishioizumi, Nerima-ku, Tokyo, Japan

hereInafter referred to as the assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in Method for transport and/or storage of live baits, process for preparing artificial muddy sand used for transport and/or storage of live baits and container for live baits invented by me, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith and corresponding to

and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee or its successors or assigns, and agree to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States of America.

Subscribed and executed at Nishioizumi

on July 15, 1999

Inventor Address

Tetsu EGUCHI 5-9-16, Nishioizumi, Nerima-ku, Tokyo, Japan